bintec RVC
Installation Manual
Copyright© bintec Dm481-I Version 12.1 12/2018 bintec elmeg GmbH
bintec elmeg GmbH Manual
bintec RVC 1
Legal Notice
Warranty
This publication is subject to change.

- ON: the same level as the INPUT VOLTAGE (+12 or +24 V DC).
- OFF: GND or not connected.
CONNECTOR Male M12, 4 PIN, A Codification.
A.5.8 Dimensions and Weight
TYPE Ruggedized housing with multiple support positions.
LENGTH x WIDTH x HEIGHT 238 x 165 x 62 mm.
WEIGHT 0.9 kg.
A.5.9 Environmental Specifications
TEMPERATURE Operating: -25 ºC to 70 ºC.
RELATIVE HUMIDITY ON: 8 % to 85 %. (non condensing).
OFF: 5 % to 90 %. (non condensing).
bintec elmeg GmbH Technical Information
bintec RVC 29
Appendix B Regulatory compliance and safety information
B.1 Recycling and the Environment
Please do not, under any circumstances, throw away any bintec RVC with normal domestic waste. Ask your local
town hall for information on how to correctly dispose of them in order to protect the environment against e-waste. Al-
ways respect the current laws regarding waste material. Anyone found violating the environmental laws will be sub-
ject to fines and any additional steps established by law.
All the packing materials i.e. the cardboard box, plastic and any other packaging, together with the pieces making up
a bintec RVC , must be recycled complying with the current active laws regarding recycling materials.
The below symbol with a cross over the rubbish container can be seen on the device. This means that, when a
device reaches the end of its life, it must be taken to the official recycling/disposal centers where it must be disposed
of in an environmentally responsible manner and separately from normal domestic waste.
Regulatory compliance and safety information bintec elmeg GmbH
30 bintec RVC
B.2 Translated Safety Warnings
bintec elmeg GmbH Regulatory compliance and safety information
bintec RVC 31
Connecting
Disconnecting
Regulatory compliance and safety information bintec elmeg GmbH
32 bintec RVC
bintec elmeg GmbH Regulatory compliance and safety information
bintec RVC 33
Regulatory compliance and safety information bintec elmeg GmbH
34 bintec RVC
B.3 Compliance
B.3.1 FCC Statement
B.3.1.1 Federal Communications Commission Interference
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital device, pursuant to Part 15
of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference when the